out below. This should be read in conjunction with the section entitled “ Audited Combined Financial

Statements of JB Foods Limited and its Subsidiary for the Financial Years Ended 31 December 2009,

2010 and 2011” set out in Appendix A of this Prospectus.

As at date of

incorporation

After the

Restructuring

Exercise

After the

Invitation

(S$) (S$) (S$)

Shareholders’ equity

Issued and paid-up share capital 10 40,829,354 65,022,678

Retained profits — — —

Shareholders’ equity 10 40,829,354 65,022,678

Save as set out in this section and the sections entitled “Restructuring Exercise” and “General and

Statutory Information — Share Capital” of this Prospectus, there was no change in the issued and

paid-up share capital of our Company and our subsidiary within the three (3) years preceding the Latest

Practicable Date.

SHARE CAPITAL

55

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

The Shareholders of our Company and their respective shareholdings immediately before and after the

Invitation are set out below:

Before the Invitation(1) After the Invitation(2)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Directors

Tey Kan Sam

@ Tey Hin Ken(3)(4) — — 252,800,000 80.0 — — 244,800,000 61.2

Tey How Keong(3)(5) — — 252,800,000 80.0 — — 244,800,000 61.2

Goh Lee Beng(3)(6) — — 252,800,000 80.0 — — 244,800,000 61.2

Yessa Matindas Tuegeh(7) — — — — — — — —

Chua Cheow Khoon Michael — — — — — — — —

Leow Wee Kia Clement — — — — — — — —

Substantial Shareholder

(other than Directors)

JBC Group(8) 252,800,000 80.0 — — 244,800,000 61.2 — —

Lim Ah Bet @ Chabo(3)(9) — — 252,800,000 80.0 — — 244,800,000 61.2

ECOM(10) 63,200,000 20.0 — — 55,200,000 13.8 — —

Unichocola Pte. Ltd.(11) — — 63,200,000 20.0 — — 55,200,000 13.8

IECOM Pte. Ltd.(12) — — 63,200,000 20.0 — — 55,200,000 13.8

Jorge C. Esteve and

grandchildren(11) — — 63,200,000 20.0 — — 55,200,000 13.8

Isabel R. Esteve and

lineal descendants(12) — — 63,200,000 20.0 — — 55,200,000 13.8

Public — — — — 100,000,000 25.0 — —

Total 316,000,000 100.0 — — 400,000,000 100.0 — —

Notes:

(1) Based on the pre-Invitation share capital of 316,000,000 Shares.

(2) Based on the enlarged issued and paid-up share capital of 400,000,000 Shares after the Invitation.

(3) Tey Kan Sam @ Tey Hin Ken, our Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman and his spouse, Lim Ah Bet @ Chabo are the

parents of Tey How Keong, our CEO. Goh Lee Beng, our Executive Director, is the spouse of Tey How Keong.

(4) Tey Kan Sam @ Tey Hin Ken, our Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman, holds 30.0% of the issued and paid-up share

capital of JBC Group, and is also deemed interested in the 20.0% of the issued and paid-up share capital of JBC Group held

[…]

Group

Controlling

Shareholder

252,800,000 80.0 8,000,000 2.5 244,800,000 61.2

ECOM Substantial

Shareholder

63,200,000 20.0 8,000,000 2.5 55,200,000 13.8

Save as disclosed in the section entitled “Shareholders — Ownership Structure” of this Prospectus, the

Vendors do not hold our Shares or interest therein as nominees of or on trust for anyone.

VENDORS

58

The following table shows our Group’s cash and cash equivalents, as well as capitalisation and

indebtedness of our Group as at 31 December 2011 and 30 April 2012:

(i) based on the audited combined financial statements as at 31 December 2011; and

(ii) based on the unaudited management accounts of our Group as at 30 April 2012.

You should read this table in conjunction with the “Audited Combined Financial Statements of JB Foods

Limited and its Subsidiary for the Financial Years Ended 31 December 2009, 2010 and 2011” set out

in Appendix A of this Prospectus and the section entitled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of

Financial Position and Results of Operations” of this Prospectus.

(RM’000)

Audited as at

31 December 2011

As at

30 April 2012

As adjusted for the

net proceeds from

the issue of

New Shares

Cash and cash equivalents 48,630 30,097 87,101

Indebtedness

Non-current:

secured and guaranteed — — —

secured and non-guaranteed — — —

unsecured and guaranteed — — —

unsecured and non-guaranteed — — —

— — —

Current:

secured and guaranteed 100,131 59,767 59,767

secured and non-guaranteed 31 10 10

unsecured and guaranteed 42,048 80,907 80,907

unsecured and non-guaranteed — — —

142,210 140,684 140,684

Total Indebtedness 142,210 140,684 140,684

Total Shareholders’ equity 99,762 117,444 174,448

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 241,972 258,128 315,132

As at 31 December 2011, our Group had credit facilities amounting to approximately RM206.9 million

granted by various financial institutions of which RM142.2 million was utilised as at 31 December 2011.

94.5% of our indebtedness as at 31 December 2011 were denominated in GBP and USD with the

remaining 5.5% denominated mainly in RM.

As at 31 December 2011, our short term debt comprised bank overdrafts, trade bills, term loans,

bridging loans and finance lease liabilities. These indebtedness have been utilised primarily for our

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

59

general capital expenditure, repayment of our finance lease liabilities, our raw materials purchases and